TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compakt Technology GmbH		04/14/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compact Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Traunring 65	
City:	Traunreut	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-83301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850416	PACTAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

PTOmailWashington@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich 3000 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Foley & Lardner LLP Name: Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK

900021894

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich	
Signature:	/Norm J. Rich/	
Date:	03/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0739

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 03/24/2005